RESOLUTION DESIGNATION OF OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the Asbury Park Press, The Coaster and the Newark Star Ledger are hereby designated as the official newspapers for the Borough of Tinton Falls pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:53-1.

Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held January 3, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the se	al of the Borough of Tinton Fall	s this 3 rd day of January, 202	23.
-----------------------------	----------------------------------	--	-----

Michelle Hutchinson	
Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	